Intelligent Drivesystems, Worldwide Services
Control cabinet inverter
SK 500E  0.25 to 160 kW
Product overview
GB
NORD DRIVESYSTEMS | Intelligent Drivesystems, Worldwide Services
F 30502
Safety

Inverter type
SK 5xxE ...
Line filter type
IP20
Part Number Continuous current
[A]
L1
[mm]
W1
[mm]
D1
[mm]
3~
 23
0 V
0.25 ... 3.0 kW SK CIF-323-20 276 997 070 20 180.5 / 204.5 126 / 126 76.5 / 62.5
4.0 ... 11 kW SK CIF-323-40 276 997 071 40 180.5 / 204.5 126 / 126 76.5 / 62.5
3~
 40
0 V
0.55 ... 7.5 kW SK CIF-340-30 276 997 080 30 180.5 / 204.5 126 / 126 71 / 57
11 ... 22 kW SK CIF-340-60 276 997 081 60 180.5 / 204.5 126 / 126 71 / 57
Line filters
1 Dimensions, 1st value: Top hat rail fastening
   Dimensions, 2nd value: Wall-mounting
Overvoltage filter, SK CIF (IP20)

Inverter type
SK 5xxE ...
Choke type
IP00
Part Number Continuous current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
0.55 ... 2.2 kW SK CI1-480/6-C 276 993 006 6 3 x 4.88 96 60 117
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK CI1-480/11-C 276 993 011 11 3 x 2.93 120 85 140
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK CI1-480/20-C 276 993 020 20 3 x 1.47 155 110 177
11 ... 15 kW SK CI1-480/40-C 276 993 040 40 3 x 0.73 155 115 172
18.5 ... 30 kW SK CI1-480/70-C 276 993 070 70 3 x 0.47 185 122 220
37 ... 45 kW SK CI1-480/100-C 276 993 100 100 3 x 0.29 240 148 263
55 ... 75 kW SK CI1-480/160-C 276 993 160 160 3 x 0.18 352 140 268
90 kW SK CI1-480/280-C 276 993 280 280 3 x 0.10 352 169 268
110 ... 132 kW SK CI1-480/350-C 276 993 350 350 3 x 0.08 352 169 268
160 kW not available
3~ 400 V
Inverter type
SK 5xxE ...

Inverter type
SK 5xxE ...
Choke type
IP00
Part Number Continuous current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
0.25 ... 0.75 kW SK CI1-230/8-C 278 999 030 8 2 x 1.0 65 78 89
1.1 ... 2.2 kW SK CI1-230/20-C 278 999 040 20 2 x 0.4 90 96 106
1~ 230 V
3~ 230 V
General information
For some drive systems it may

SK 5xxE ...
Choke type
IP00
Part Number Continuous current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
0.25 ... 0.75 kW SK CO1-460/4-C 276 996 004 4 3 x 3.5 120 104 140
1.1 ... 1.5 kW SK CO1-460/9-C 276 996 009 9 3 x 2.5 155 110 160
2.2 ... 4.0 kW SK CO1-460/17-C 276 996 017 17 3 x 1.2 185 102 201
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK CO1-460/33-C 276 996 033 33 3 x 0.6 185 122 201
11 ... 15 kW SK CO1-480/60-C 276 992 060 60 3 x 0.33 185 112 210
Inverter type
SK 5xxE ...
Choke type
IP00
Part Number Continuous current
[A]
Inductance
[mH]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
0.55 ... 1.5 kW SK CO1-460/4-C 276 996 004 4 3 x 3.5 120 104 140
2.2 ... 3.0 kW SK CO1-460/9-C 276 996 009 9 3 x 2.5 155 110 160
4.0 ... 7.5 kW SK CO1-460/17-C 276 996 017 17 3 x 1.2 185 102 201
11 ... 15 kW SK CO1-460/33-C 276 996 033 33 3 x 0.6 185 122 201
18.5 ... 30 kW SK CO1-480/60-C 276 992 060 60 3 x 0.33 185 112 210
37 ... 45 kW SK CO1-460/90-C 276 996 090 90 3 x 0.22 352 144 325
55 ... 75 kW SK CO1-460/170-C 276 996 170 170 3 x 0.13 412 200 320
90 ... 110 kW SK CO1-460/240-C 276 996 240 240 3 x 0.07 412 225 320
132 ... 160 kW SK CO1-460/330-C 276 996 330 330 3 x 0.03 352 188 268
3~ 230 V
3~ 400 V
General information
Long motor cable lengths (cable

Continuous rating
[W]
Energy consumption*
[kWs]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
23
0 V
 / 1
15
 V
0.25 ... 0.37 kW SK BR4-240/100 275 991 110 240 100 1.0 230 88 175
0.55 ... 0.75 kW SK BR4-150/100 275 991 115 150 100 1.0 230 88 175
1.1 ... 2.2 kW SK BR4-75/200 275 991 120 75 200 3.0 270 88 175
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK BR4-35/400 275 991 140 35 400 6.0 285 98 239
40
0 V
0.55 ... 0.75 kW SK BR4-400/100 275 991 210 400 100 1.0 230 88 175
1.1 ... 2.2 kW SK BR4-220/200 275 991 220 220 200 3.0 270 88 175
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK BR4-100/400 275 991 240 100 400 7.0 285 98 239
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK BR4-60/600 275 991 260 60 600 12.0 330 98 239
Temperature monitoring for BR4- resistors
mounted close to the inverter 275 991 100 Bimetal switch
as opener Wide brake resistor +10mm (one side)
The dimensions apply to the frequency inverter,

IP20
Part Number Resistance
[Ω]
Continuous rating
[W]
Energy consumption*
[kWs]
L
[mm]
W
[mm]
D
[mm]
23
0 V
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK BR2-35/400-C1 278 282 045 35 400 6.0 178 100 252
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK BR2-22/600-C 278 282 065 22 600 7.5 385 92 120
11 kW SK BR2-12/1500-C 278 282 015 12 1500 20.0 585 185 120
15 kW SK BR2-9/2200-C 278 282 122 9 2200 28.0 485 275 120
40
0 V
3.0 ... 4.0 kW SK BR2-100/400-C1 278 282 040 100 400 6.0 178 100 252
5.5 ... 7.5 kW SK BR2-60/600-C 278 282 060 60 600 7.5 385 110 120
11 ... 15 kW SK BR2-30/1500-C 278 282 150 30 1500 20.0 585 185 120
18.5 ... 22 kW SK BR2-22/2200-C 278 282 220 22 2200 28.0 485 275 120
30 ... 37 kW SK BR2-12/4000-C 278 282 400 12 4000 52.0 585 266 210
45 ... 55 kW SK BR2-8/6000-C 278 282 600 8 6000 78.0 395 490 260
75 ... 90 kW SK BR2-6/7500-C 278 282 750 6 7500 104.0 595 490 270
110 ... 160 kW SK BR2-3/7500-C 278 282 753 3 7500 110.0 595 490 270
Temperature monitoring for BR2 resistors
integrated (2 terminals 4 mm2)
Bimetal switch
as opener